

Township of Hopewell 7:00 PM Monday, July 26th, 2021

CALL TO ORDER

This Meeting is being tape recorded.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

Mr. Force

Mr. Ciccone

Mr. DiPietro

Mr. Kusnir-Vice President

Mr. Bufalini-President

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS

Public Comments are welcome regarding the following Business Agenda items to be acted upon this evening.

BUSINESS AGENDA

The Tax Collector's Report and Treasurer's Report are available for public inspection at the Hopewell Township Municipal Building.

- 1. Motion to approve the June 28th, 2021 Business Meeting Minutes.
- 2. Motion to approve the List of Bills dated July 26th, 2021 as presented; General Fund \$42,032.40, Sewer Fund \$11,573.16, State Fund \$38,217.86.
- 3. Motion to hire Cameron Grace, Part Time Police Officer at a rate of \$18.75 per hour.

COMMISSIONER'S REPORTS

DEPARTMENT REPORTS-June 2021

Solicitor Attorney Michael Jones

Police Chief Donald Sedlacek-see Report

Engineer HRG, Inc.—
Road Department Supervisor Dave Kriger-

Sewer Department Supervisor
 Chris Thompson-see Report

Planning and Zoning John BatesCode Enforcement John Bates

Sewer Authority
 Planning Commission
 Fire Department
 Parks and Recreation
 Jim MacLaren, Chairman
 Bob Williams, Chairman
 Mike Wasik, Chief
 Brad Batchelor

Page 1 of 2
July 28th, 2021
Hopewell Township Board of Commissioners
Business Meeting Agenda



Township of Hopewell 7:00 PM Monday, July 26th, 2021

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

CITIZEN'S FORUM

Comments and Questions. We ask that Residents state their name and address. Please be brief and to the point. Groups should be represented by one (1) spokesperson.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Please visit our website at <u>www.hopewelltwp.com</u>, our Facebook page, and Twitter, for updates on Hopewell Township news and events.

Hopewell Township's Yard Crawl will be held Sat. July 31st, 8:00 am – 2:00 pm.

Senator Bartolotta will hold a Drive Through Identity Theft Prevention Shredding Event at the Township Building on Sat. August 7th, 9:30-11:30.

The Couch Potato Jam will be held Aug. 19th at 7pm at Hopewell Community Park.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ADJOURN